Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

December 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 38% 31% 25% 28% 36% 46% 38% 18% 36% 27%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 53% 56% 60% 54% 55% 49% 50% 72% 57% 59%
Not sure 11% 7% 9% 13% 15% 18% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (744) (437) (563) (227) (193) (376) (204) (654) (139) (129) (78)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 9% 31% 69% 8% 74% 29% 40% 35% 26% 29% 37% 41%
Off on the wrong track 54% 85% 51% 23% 87% 20% 58% 50% 58% 60% 60% 52% 50%
Not sure 11% 5% 18% 8% 4% 7% 13% 10% 6% 14% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (333) (408) (259) (291) (260) (445) (279) (148) (160) (199) (388) (253)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 27% 26% 13% 19% 30% 41% 31% 9% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 20% 13% 16% 16% 18% 14% 18% 6% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 10% 8% 18% 10% 7% 3% 8% 14% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 37% 45% 40% 46% 40% 41% 37% 62% 41% 45%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 14% 9% 4% 1% 6% 9% 3% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (744) (437) (563) (227) (193) (376) (204) (654) (139) (129) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 2% 19% 66% 3% 71% 21% 29% 32% 25% 20% 28% 30%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 21% 24% 3% 23% 16% 17% 15% 8% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 12% 4% 6% 2% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 82% 33% 5% 88% 3% 43% 40% 43% 49% 44% 39% 38%
Not sure 7% 1% 15% 2% 0% 1% 9% 5% 2% 10% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (333) (408)  (259)  (291)  (260)  (445) (279) (148) (160) (199) (388)  (253)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 35% 32% 33% 28% 24% 30% 45% 35% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 56% 56% 56% 49% 63% 62% 46% 55% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 9% 12% 11% 23% 13% 9% 9% 10% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (408) (309) (200) (208) (63) (65) (174) (106) (315) (20) (47) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% * 30% 36% * 38% 29% 29% 38% 46% 35% 28% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 56% 55% * 55% 60% 57% 50% 40% 54% 62% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 14% 8% * 7% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (408) (24) (156) (228) (18) (240) (156) (122) (66) (52) (74) (166) (116)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 50% 46% 50% 41% 39% 53% 59% 46% 56% 49% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 43% 44% 44% 53% 45% 40% 38% 47% 38% 36% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 16% 8% 3% 7% 6% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (525) (411) (220) (305) (143) (105) (184) (93) (298) (106) (76) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 59% 35% * 57% * 47% 47% 52% 50% 50% 48% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 35% 55% * 40% * 43% 45% 44% 42% 45% 43% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 10% * 4% * 10% 8% 4% 8% 5% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (525) (306) (195) (24) (272) (16) (246) (143) (79) (93) (112) (195) (125)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — Read the Transcripts!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 23% 12% 18% 29% 36% 29% 4% 22% 20%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 5% 10% 12% 10% 3% 1% 6%
OK 26% 19% 21% 29% 36% 28% 24% 17% 24% 30% 24% 33%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 18% 10% 9% 11% 20% 12% 11%
Terrible 29% 30% 31% 27% 31% 32% 28% 25% 25% 43% 32% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (736) (430) (555) (225) (191) (369) (200) (642) (139) (127) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 3% 21% 55% 3% 64% 18% 27% 29% 18% 17% 27% 32%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 3% 18% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9%
OK 26% 20% 34% 20% 18% 13% 29% 25% 15% 32% 32% 21% 24%
Bad 12% 20% 9% 6% 17% 3% 14% 8% 15% 10% 10% 15% 11%
Terrible 29% 54% 27% 1% 59% 1% 30% 29% 33% 35% 32% 27% 25%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (330)  (401)  (254)  (290)  (256)  (435) (276) (147) (158) (195) (381)  (251)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — True! https://t.co/1seRjQ11ru
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 10% 17% 27% 39% 28% 5% 22% 19%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 4% 9% 12% 9% 3% 9% 9%
OK 20% 12% 18% 22% 31% 26% 17% 8% 19% 19% 21% 24%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 13% 12% 13% 22% 14% 11%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 33% 35% 37% 34% 29% 30% 50% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (739) (431) (558) (225) (189) (371) (204) (647) (137) (127) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 1% 20% 57% 1% 67% 18% 26% 31% 17% 21% 24% 31%
Good 8% 2% 8% 16% 3% 17% 8% 10% 9% 3% 7% 10% 1%
OK 20% 11% 29% 17% 7% 11% 23% 17% 9% 28% 22% 18% 17%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 8% 19% 4% 17% 15% 12% 12% 17% 16% 11%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 3% 70% 1% 34% 32% 40% 40% 34% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (989) (331) (402) (256) (290) (258) (438) (277) (148) (159) (198) (381) (251)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats are a disgrace! https://t.co/BlaAqsiw8z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 23% 12% 16% 29% 39% 30% 5% 23% 20%
Good 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 10% 2% 7% 9%
OK 18% 11% 16% 19% 27% 22% 16% 8% 17% 18% 22% 20%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 22% 10% 12% 13% 20% 16% 11%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 37% 36% 36% 31% 31% 55% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (738) (435) (554) (224) (190) (372) (203) (648) (137) (127) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 1% 22% 59% 1% 69% 20% 27% 32% 17% 21% 26% 31%
Good 8% 2% 7% 18% 2% 12% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8%
OK 18% 8% 28% 14% 5% 13% 22% 15% 9% 20% 18% 17% 17%
Bad 14% 21% 12% 7% 20% 4% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 35% 68% 30% 3% 72% 2% 36% 35% 38% 40% 39% 33% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 9% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (332)  (402) (255)  (290)  (259)  (438) (276) (148) (159) (198) (381)  (251)
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5D. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — The best Economy ever! https://t.co/QI8f16uGXD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 27% 25% 10% 18% 30% 43% 31% 6% 20% 24%
Good 13% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 14% 8% 14% 10% 8% 10%
OK 26% 19% 24% 29% 38% 29% 23% 19% 26% 26% 31% 28%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 1% 21% 14% 7%
Terrible 22% 23% 23% 21% 24% 28% 22% 17% 18% 38% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (739) (435) (555) (227) (188) (373) (202) (646) (138) (128) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 22% 60% 1% 73% 19% 29% 32% 16% 20% 30% 32%
Good 13% 8% 11% 21% 8% 15% 10% 17% 11% 10% 12% 12% 15%
OK 26% 23% 37% 15% 21% 11% 32% 22% 20% 33% 34% 23% 22%
Bad 13% 24% 10% 2% 26% 1% 14% 1% 15% 17% 15% 10% 11%
Terrible 22% 42% 20% 1% 44% 1% 24% 20% 21% 24% 19% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (332)  (403) (255)  (290)  (259)  (437) (278) (148) (159) (197) (383)  (251)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — Witch Hunt! https://t.co/XrJSUsm9Wq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 7% 15% 26% 37% 26% 5% 20% 20%
Good 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 4% 6% 8%
OK 22% 15% 20% 24% 31% 24% 21% 14% 23% 22% 22% 20%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 20% 18% 13% 14% 13% 24% 18% 18%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 34% 35% 35% 32% 26% 29% 46% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (735) (431) (558) (224) (192) (373) (200) (647) (137) (128) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 2% 18% 51% 1% 63% 17% 23% 28% 17% 15% 23% 28%
Good 8% 2% 8% 16% 2% 13% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9%
OK 22% 11% 31% 23% 8% 21% 26% 21% 12% 22% 24% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 26% 14% 6% 23% 2% 17% 17% 15% 14% 19% 17% 11%
Terrible 32% 60% 28% 4% 66% 1% 31% 32% 37% 38% 33% 30% 30%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (331)  (400) (258)  (291)  (256)  (438) (276) (148) (159) (198) (381)  (251)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — The Real Deal! https://t.co/jlUXHPUB5PQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 19% 10% 13% 24% 32% 24% 4% 20% 18%
Good 9% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 14%
OK 31% 23% 29% 32% 38% 36% 31% 18% 33% 27% 25% 28%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 15% 16% 15% 8% 15% 1% 20% 16% 9%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 27% 26% 28% 30% 25% 23% 44% 31% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (726) (427) (546) (220) (187) (366) (200) (637) (134) (126) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 49% 1% 56% 15% 21% 26% 13% 14% 24% 26%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 3% 15% 8% 10% 10% 4% 11% 9% 11%
OK 31% 22% 39% 29% 15% 26% 34% 29% 19% 35% 33% 29% 29%
Bad 13% 22% 1% 4% 22% 3% 13% 12% 15% 15% 12% 1% 12%
Terrible 28% 52% 24% 2% 59% 2% 29% 28% 30% 33% 30% 28% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (327) (393)  (253)  (286) (256) (428) (272) (147) (157) (196) (376)  (244)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — Witch Hunt! https://t.co/JIJK7ISTAX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 19% 7% 14% 26% 37% 26% 5% 21% 21%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 3% 9% 2%
OK 22% 14% 20% 24% 31% 25% 21% 11% 22% 23% 21% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 19% 18% 12% 11% 12% 23% 18% 14%
Terrible 33% 37% 32% 34% 34% 35% 33% 31% 30% 45% 31% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (735) (430) (551) (224) (186) (370) (201) (642) (138) (126) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 53% 1% 63% 16% 23% 30% 14% 14% 25% 29%
Good 8% 3% 9% 13% 3% 14% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7%
OK 22% 10% 31% 24% 7% 18% 27% 19% 14% 27% 26% 19% 20%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 7% 19% 3% 17% 15% 13% 11% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 29% 3% 70% 2% 31% 32% 38% 39% 37% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (331)  (397) (253)  (290)  (256)  (433) (277) (147) (157) (195) (379)  (250)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — Let our great soldiers fight! https://t.co/qBGdF9sVnJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 23% 14% 17% 27% 36% 29% 5% 19% 21%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 12% 12% 12% 5% 3% 13%
OK 27% 19% 25% 29% 38% 27% 26% 16% 26% 29% 32% 25%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 13% 17% 15% 9% 10% 10% 22% 16% 11%
Terrible 27% 30% 27% 27% 24% 33% 26% 27% 24% 38% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (736) (433) (554) (223) (187) (373) (204) (650) (135) (126) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 21% 56% 1% 64% 19% 24% 28% 19% 19% 26% 29%
Good 10% 4% 1% 16% 4% 17% 8% 14% 10% 1% 11% 9% 11%
OK 27% 21% 35% 23% 16% 15% 31% 26% 18% 28% 31% 26% 24%
Bad 12% 21% 10% 4% 19% 3% 13% 10% 1% 7% 13% 13% 13%
Terrible 27% 52% 23% 2% 60% 1% 28% 25% 33% 35% 27% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (329)  (401) (257)  (288) (259) (440) (273) (147) (159) (197) (382)  (249)
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51. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — AMERICA FIRST! https://t.co/dOUT1MK1Lwu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 30% 30% 14% 20% 35% 44% 35% 5% 23% 31%
Good 9% 7% 11% 7% 11% 11% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 10%
OK 26% 19% 24% 27% 37% 29% 23% 17% 25% 27% 29% 26%
Bad 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 8% 13% 8% 23% 12% 12%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 28% 26% 20% 22% 38% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (739) (434) (557) (225) (189) (376) (201) (646) (139) (128) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 3% 25% 69% 2% 79% 23% 33% 35% 19% 26% 33% 35%
Good 9% 6% 10% 11% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10%
OK 26% 22% 35% 17% 18% 11% 33% 21% 17% 29% 27% 25% 23%
Bad 11% 22% 7% 2% 23% 1% 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 9% 10%
Terrible 24% 47% 22% 1% 51% 1% 25% 23% 31% 28% 25% 24% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (333)  (401) (257)  (290)  (259)  (440) (276) (147) (159) (197) (385)  (250)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — "The Democrats have thrown a wrecking ball at our Democracy. @MariaBartiromo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 8% 15% 29% 39% 28% 7% 21% 23%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 3% 10% 10%
OK 17% 11% 17% 18% 29% 19% 15% 8% 18% 17% 16% 19%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 13% 17% 21% 8% 7% 10% 20% 15% 11%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 38% 37% 35% 38% 35% 33% 54% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (742) (433) (560) (226) (191) (373) (203) (648) (139) (128) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 20% 55% 1% 66% 18% 25% 31% 16% 18% 25% 32%
Good 10% 2% 11% 17% 3% 14% 9% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11%
OK 17% 7% 26% 17% 5% 13% 20% 15% 11% 20% 18% 18% 15%
Bad 12% 17% 12% 6% 14% 3% 17% 10% 10% 10% 16% 12% 10%
Terrible 37% 71% 30% 5% 77% 3% 36% 37% 41% 44% 40% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (331)  (405) (257) (291) (259) (440) (277) (148) (158) (198) (384) (253)
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5K. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — No president in American history has been treated like this.” @marklevinshow
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 12% 16% 27% 39% 28% 10% 20% 23%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 6% 14% 11%
OK 19% 13% 16% 21% 27% 22% 17% 11% 20% 19% 15% 17%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 13% 18% 18% 9% 10% 11% 19% 17% 13%
Terrible 34% 37% 33% 34% 34% 34% 35% 30% 31% 46% 33% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (740) (432) (555) (225) (189) (372) (201) (645) (137) (128) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 20% 54% 3% 63% 18% 27% 30% 17% 16% 27% 32%
Good 11% 5% 1% 18% 4% 18% 12% 9% 10% 8% 13% 8% 14%
OK 19% 9% 28% 17% 8% 15% 21% 19% 8% 23% 19% 21% 13%
Bad 13% 21% 11% 5% 15% 1% 14% 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12%
Terrible 34% 61% 29% 6% 71% 3% 34% 32% 39% 40% 36% 32% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (329) (401) (257) (289) (260) (436) (276) (148) (157) (198) (379) (253)
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5L. Trump Tweets December 9, 2019 — .CNN is a ratings disaster. Lost all credibility! https://t.co/SKNLFNTGzU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 9% 14% 24% 34% 24% 7% 19% 19%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 3% 7% 8%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 34% 21% 19% 13% 21% 18% 20% 32%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 18% 20% 23% 13% 13% 16% 23% 18% 10%
Terrible 32% 35% 32% 32% 29% 34% 34% 30% 28% 49% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (739) (430) (557) (226) (191) (369) (201) (646) (137) (128) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 46% 2% 58% 17% 21% 26% 16% 16% 22% 27%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 2% 16% 8% 11% 10% 5% 9% 9% 12%
OK 22% 10% 30% 22% 8% 19% 24% 22% 14% 25% 25% 20% 20%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 8% 20% 4% 20% 16% 14% 15% 20% 17% 13%
Terrible 32% 61% 27% 5% 67% 2% 32% 30% 36% 39% 30% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (330) (404) (253) (289) (257) (437) (278) (146) (160) (198) (378) (251)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 33% 27% 18% 25% 33% 40% 35% 9% 25% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 52% 57% 59% 59% 52% 50% 51% 75% 58% 51%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 16% 22% 16% 15% 10% 15% 16% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (741) (435) (562) (225) (192) (376) (204) (654) (137) (128) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 4% 29% 63% 3% 72% 25% 33% 32% 26% 26% 31% 34%
Inappropriate 55% 92% 48% 19% 94% 12% 56% 56% 58% 62% 58% 53% 50%
Not sure 16% 4% 23% 18% 2% 17% 19% 11% 10% 12% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (332)  (407)  (258)  (290)  (258)  (443) (279) (147) (160) (198) (387)  (252)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 38% 28% 23% 29% 36% 39% 37% 13% 30% 33%
No 51% 52% 47% 56% 51% 57% 50% 49% 47% 73% 56% 43%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 26% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (741) (433) (563) (226) (192) (375) (203) (653) (138) (129) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 12% 31% 60% 10% 71% 28% 35% 37% 28% 30% 33% 38%
No 51% 83% 46% 21% 87% 12% 55% 50% 52% 63% 53% 50% 44%
Not sure 16% 5% 23% 19% 4% 16% 17% 15% 11% 10% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (332)  (406)  (258)  (291)  (258)  (444) (277) (147) (160) (198) (386)  (252)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 9 - 10, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.215 to 4.355,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.439.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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